
Southern Nazarene (9-2,6-1 GAC) -vs- Harding (9-4,5-2 GAC)
01/09/25 at Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR

 
 

 
 
Southern Nazarene 55

Harding 75

Date: 01/09/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR
Referees: Daniel Brown, Lance Smith, Kindle Holderby

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Nazarene 27 28 55
Harding 42 33 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bracey,Baron * 39 6-14 2-6 0-0 3-6 9 0 1 1 1 1 14
02 Johnson,Bam * 33 4-7 0-1 0-1 2-2 4 3 2 2 1 1 8
11 Golson,Jeremy * 29 2-10 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 1 0 5
13 Burries,James * 23 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
33 Krupalija,Timur * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 2 0 2
04 Strong,Stevie 28 9-16 3-8 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 22
00 Henderson,Colby 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Godfrey Jr.,Tracy 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
01 Oliver,Tavares 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 6-27 1-3 10-20 30 10 8 11 6 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00% 3-13   23.08% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 12-28   42.86% 3-14   21.43% 1-3   33.33%
Total 24-58   41.4% 6-27   22.2% 1-3   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 McBride,Keyln * 39 5-8 4-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 1 16
24 Smith,Sam * 31 7-13 0-2 1-1 4-9 13 1 1 1 0 0 15
15 Smithson,Stetson * 27 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-8 8 3 4 1 0 1 9
03 Booker,Wesley * 30 1-5 1-2 0-0 4-6 10 0 3 2 4 2 3
10 Marshall,Rylie * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Gilbert,Wyatt 23 5-14 2-5 3-4 0-0 0 3 4 0 0 0 15
11 Denton,Josh 34 4-13 3-6 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 12
12 Grant,Bubby 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-64 12-23 7-8 13-25 38 11 16 5 4 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00% 6-11   54.55% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 12-32   37.50% 6-12   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 28-64   43.8% 12-23   52.2% 7-8   87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM
19:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
GOOD LAYUP by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR(in the paint) 19:05 2-2
ASSIST  by BURRIES,JAMES --

18:48 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM

18:43 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLSON,JEREMY --
GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:36 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BAM --

18:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 17:52 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by BURRIES,JAMES 17:34

17:34 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
17:34 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE
17:34 SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT
17:34 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,JAMES 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON

17:11 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITHSON,STETSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOLSON,JEREMY 16:48
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,BARON --
GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 16:41 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by GOLSON,JEREMY --

16:20 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITHSON,STETSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM

15:30 9-11 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT
-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON

MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 15:15
15:15 BLOCK  by BOOKER,WESLEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15

15:15 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
15:15 SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON
15:15 SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE
15:15 SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM 15:15
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 15:15
SUB OUT by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR 15:15
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 15:15
SUB IN by STRONG,STEVIE 15:15
SUB IN by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 15:15
FOUL  by STRONG,STEVIE 15:08
TURNOVER  by STRONG,STEVIE 15:08

15:08 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE
15:08 SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY
14:49 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GOLSON,JEREMY 14:33
14:33 STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
14:30 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOLSON,JEREMY --
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 14:13 11-13 H 2
FOUL  by GOLSON,JEREMY 13:44



13:44 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by GILBERT,WYATT
13:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM
13:44 SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON

SUB OUT by GOLSON,JEREMY 13:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM 13:44

13:44 MISS FT by GILBERT,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:39 13-14 H 1

13:20 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,BUBBY
-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON

13:11 FOUL  by GILBERT,WYATT
TURNOVER  by STRONG,STEVIE 13:07

12:46 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:44 FOUL  by GRANT,BUBBY
12:44 SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT
12:44 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,COLBY 12:24 15-17 H 2
12:09 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,COLBY 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by GRANT,BUBBY
11:36 SUB IN by SMITH,SAM
11:31 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

STEAL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 11:31
TURNOVER  by BRACEY,BARON 11:14

11:00 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,WESLEY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,BAM 11:00
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAM 10:56

10:56 STEAL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
10:35 MISS LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM
10:32 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 10:20 17-22 H 5
09:58 TURNOVER  by BOOKER,WESLEY

STEAL  by STRONG,STEVIE 09:58
MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM
09:26 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY
GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 09:03 19-25 H 6

08:47 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:45
08:45 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
08:45 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
08:45 SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT
08:45 SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY

SUB OUT by STRONG,STEVIE 08:45
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 08:45
SUB IN by GOLSON,JEREMY 08:45
SUB IN by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR 08:45
MISS JUMPER by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
07:58 19-30 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON
FOUL  by GOLSON,JEREMY 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
SUB OUT by GOLSON,JEREMY 07:58
SUB IN by OLIVER,TAVARES 07:58



07:58 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by DENTON,JOSH
TURNOVER  by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON
07:43 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,COLBY 07:43
SUB IN by STRONG,STEVIE 07:43

07:34 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR 07:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:27 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR --
GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 07:08 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by BRACEY,BARON --

06:40 22-33 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT
06:30 FOUL  by GILBERT,WYATT
06:30 SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT
06:30 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BAM 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM

05:54 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,BUBBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM

05:52 22-35 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM
05:28 SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH
05:28 SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON
05:19 22-38 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM

04:39 MISS JUMPER by SMITHSON,STETSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRACEY,BARON 04:39
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:37 SUB OUT by GRANT,BUBBY
04:37 SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH

SUB OUT by BRACEY,BARON 04:37
SUB IN by GOLSON,JEREMY 04:37
MISS LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 04:26

04:26 BLOCK  by BOOKER,WESLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY

04:20 MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BAM --

04:16 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,TAVARES 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
03:44 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SAM

REBOUND DEF by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR --
03:43 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON
03:43 SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT

SUB OUT by OLIVER,TAVARES 03:43
SUB IN by BRACEY,BARON 03:43
MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH
03:00 MISS JUMPER by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:59 FOUL  by DENTON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 02:53
02:53 BLOCK  by BOOKER,WESLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY
02:46 MISS DUNK by BOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY



02:40 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BAM 02:40
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BAM 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM
02:05 MISS LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR 02:05
REBOUND DEF by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR --
GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 01:54 25-38 H 13

01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GOLSON,JEREMY 01:53
SUB IN by BURRIES,JAMES 01:53

01:23 25-40 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT
-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 01:09 27-40 H 13
00:35 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 00:09
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,BARON --
MISS TIPIN by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
20:00 SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT
20:00 SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON

SUB OUT by STRONG,STEVIE 20:00
SUB IN by GOLSON,JEREMY 20:00

19:39 27-45 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 19:14 29-45 H 16
ASSIST  by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR --

18:46 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 18:15
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 18:14 31-45 H 14

18:14 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,BAM 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
17:54 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY
17:51 MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BAM 17:33

17:33 STEAL  by BOOKER,WESLEY
17:28 MISS LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY
17:08 MISS JUMPER by DENTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,JAMES 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY
16:37 MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:37 FOUL  by SMITH,SAM
16:37 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
16:37 SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT
16:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM
16:37 SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY

GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 16:19 33-45 H 12
15:50 33-48 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN



-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,WYATT
GOOD 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 15:34 36-48 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BAM --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BAM 15:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17
SUB OUT by KRUPALIJA,TIMUR 15:17
SUB IN by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 15:17

15:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BAM 15:00
SUB IN by STRONG,STEVIE 15:00

14:43 FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON
14:43 SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON
14:43 SUB IN by SMITH,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by GOLSON,JEREMY 14:40 38-48 H 10
ASSIST  by STRONG,STEVIE --

14:08 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,BUBBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
GOOD LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:01 40-48 H 8

14:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:00

14:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,BUBBY
14:00 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY
13:30 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by BURRIES,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by BRACEY,BARON(in the paint) 13:23

13:23 BLOCK  by BOOKER,WESLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOLSON,JEREMY 13:20
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,STEVIE --
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 13:09
REBOUND OFF by GODFREY JR.,TRACY --
MISS TIPIN by GODFREY JR.,TRACY(in the paint) 13:05
REBOUND OFF by BRACEY,BARON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:04
MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 12:55
REBOUND OFF by BURRIES,JAMES --
GOOD TIPIN by BURRIES,JAMES(in the paint) 12:51 42-48 H 6

12:23 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GOLSON,JEREMY 12:23

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 12:22

12:13 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,WYATT

GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 11:49 44-51 H 7
11:21 44-54 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT

GOOD 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 10:48 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by BURRIES,JAMES --

10:27 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLSON,JEREMY --
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY
10:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM
10:16 SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY
10:16 SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON

SUB OUT by STRONG,STEVIE 10:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BAM 10:16

10:03 47-56 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITHSON,STETSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILBERT,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by GODFREY JR.,TRACY(in the paint) 09:43



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
FOUL  by GOLSON,JEREMY 09:24

09:24 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by GILBERT,WYATT
SUB OUT by GOLSON,JEREMY 09:24
SUB IN by STRONG,STEVIE 09:24

09:24 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by GILBERT,WYATT
09:00 FOUL  by GILBERT,WYATT

MISS FT by STRONG,STEVIE 09:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STRONG,STEVIE 09:00 48-58 H 10
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BAM 08:46

08:45 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRANT,BUBBY

08:41 48-60 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by GRANT,BUBBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 08:29
SUB OUT by GODFREY JR.,TRACY 08:29
SUB IN by GOLSON,JEREMY 08:29

08:04 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,STEVIE(in the paint) 07:55 50-60 H 10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT
07:29 SUB OUT by GRANT,BUBBY
07:29 SUB IN by SMITH,SAM
07:29 SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY
07:23 MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BRACEY,BARON --
TURNOVER  by GOLSON,JEREMY 07:00

06:40 50-62 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SAM
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON

05:55 50-65 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,JEREMY 05:42
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BAM --
MISS 3PTR by BURRIES,JAMES 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY
05:06 MISS LAYUP by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM
05:05 50-67 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURRIES,JAMES 05:05
05:05 50-68 H 18 GOOD FT by SMITH,SAM

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM

04:30 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BAM 04:12
03:51 50-70 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SAM

-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 03:39 53-70 H 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by BURRIES,JAMES 03:37
SUB IN by HENDERSON,COLBY 03:37

03:29 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HENDERSON,COLBY 03:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:12 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAM

STEAL  by BRACEY,BARON 03:12
TURNOVER  by STRONG,STEVIE 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by BOOKER,WESLEY
02:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



02:34 53-72 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY

02:29 SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON
02:29 SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BAM(in the paint) 02:19 55-72 H 17
01:50 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY
01:46 MISS TIPIN by BOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:44 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
01:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM
01:44 SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON

MISS 3PTR by BRACEY,BARON 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON

01:06 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,COLBY --
MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON
00:42 TURNOVER  by SMITHSON,STETSON

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,STEVIE 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY

00:12 55-75 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN
TURNOVER  by GOLSON,JEREMY 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by DENTON,JOSH


